

City of Saint Paul

City Hall and Court House 15 West Kellogg Boulevard Phone: 651-266-8560

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RES PH 18- Version: 1

124

Type: Resolution-Public Hearing Status: Passed

In control: City Council Final action: 5/16/2018

Title: Authorizing an increase in the Parks and Recreation Grant Fund Budget in the amount of \$437,360 to

reflect various grant funding awarded in 2018 from the State of Minnesota DNR, Metropolitan Council,

and Capital Region Watershed District.

Sponsors: Amy Brendmoen

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Grant Fund Multiple Budget Amendment 4.24.18.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/18/2018	1	Mayor's Office	Signed	
5/16/2018	1	City Council	Adopted	Pass

Authorizing an increase in the Parks and Recreation Grant Fund Budget in the amount of \$437,360 to reflect various grant funding awarded in 2018 from the State of Minnesota DNR, Metropolitan Council, and Capital Region Watershed District.

WHEREAS, Parks and Recreation has been awarded grant funding in the amount of \$290,000 from Metropolitan Council to fund an Education Specialist position and a Volunteer Coordinator position in State Fiscal Years 2018 and 2019; and

WHEREAS, the Department of Parks and Recreation has been awarded a Legacy grant from the State of Minnesota, Department of Natural Resources, for \$136,500 for Cherokee Regional Park; and

WHEREAS, the Department of Parks and Recreation has been awarded an additional \$10,860 in 2018 funding from the Capital Region Watershed District for the Como Golf Course Pond North Buffer Project; and

WHEREAS, none of the additional grant funding listed above requires any matching funds; and

WHEREAS, Parks and Recreation wishes to amend these Grant Fund budgets with spending plans for the additional funding; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor, pursuant to Section 10.07.01 of the Charter of the City of Saint Paul, does certify that there are available for appropriation, funds of \$437,360 in excess of those estimated in the current Grant Budget; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Council of the City of Saint Paul authorizes these amendments for the Life-to-date Grant Budget.

See Attachment

File #: RES PH 18-124, Version: 1